
Facility Usage for District of PUERTO RICO
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

69 (D/PR)

Federal

BRO Brooklyn MDC

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 365 365

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

MIM FDC Miami

Jail Days 5,147 5,838 5,627 4,692 3,519 3,438 5,011 5,201 4,489 3,368 1,940 2,593 50,863 50,863

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 166.03 208.50 181.52 156.40 113.52 114.60 161.65 167.77 149.63 108.65 64.67 83.65 139.35

GUA Guaynabo MDC

Jail Days 32,419 29,115 33,347 33,120 33,637 32,797 32,272 31,301 30,533 33,801 33,852 34,897 391,091 391,091

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1,045.77 1,039.82 1,075.71 1,104.00 1,085.06 1,093.23 1,041.03 1,009.71 1,017.77 1,090.35 1,128.40 1,125.71 1,071.48

Federal Total

Jail Days 37,597 34,981 39,005 37,842 37,187 36,265 37,314 36,533 35,052 37,200 35,822 37,521 442,319 442,319

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 1,208.831,261.40 1,199.58 1,194.071,178.48 1,200.001,258.231,249.321,212.80 1,168.401,203.68 1,210.36 1,211.83

IGA

4G7 Atlanta City Jail

Jail Days 3,284 2,832 2,629 1,691 3,722 4,979 5,969 5,588 4,186 2,297 1,230 903 39,310 39,310

Paid Jail Days 3,284 2,832 2,629 1,691 3,722 4,979 5,969 5,588 4,186 2,297 1,230 903 39,310 39,310
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Cost $ 256,152 $ 220,896 $ 205,062 $ 131,898 $ 290,316 $ 388,362 $ 465,582 $ 435,864 $ 326,508 $ 179,166 $ 95,940 $ 70,434 $ 3,066,180 $ 3,066,180

Rate $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00 $ 78.00

Avg Pop 105.94 101.14 84.81 56.37 120.06 165.97 192.55 180.26 139.53 74.10 41.00 29.13 107.70

AA7 Hospital Psiquistrico Correctional

Jail Days 43 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47

Paid Jail Days 43 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 47

Cost $ 5,451 $ 507 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 5,958 $ 5,958

Rate $ 126.77 $ 126.77 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 126.77

Avg Pop 1.39 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13

AB6 JUVENILE INSTITUTION ADMINISTRATION BAYAMON  - MALES

Jail Days 62 56 62 40 62 60 62 62 60 62 79 93 760 760

Paid Jail Days 62 56 62 40 62 60 62 62 60 62 79 93 760 760

Cost $ 11,770 $ 10,631 $ 11,770 $ 7,594 $ 11,770 $ 11,390 $ 11,770 $ 11,770 $ 11,390 $ 11,770 $ 14,997 $ 17,655 $ 144,278 $ 144,278

Rate $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84 $ 189.84

Avg Pop 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.33 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.63 3.00 2.08

AA8 Complejo Correctional de Bayamon

Jail Days 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,575 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,575 $ 2,575

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 128.77 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 128.77

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05

IGA Total

Jail Days 3,389 2,892 2,691 1,751 3,784 5,039 6,031 5,650 4,246 2,359 1,309 996 40,137 40,137

1,3091,751 6,0313,7843,389 2,3592,892 4,2465,039 9965,6502,691Paid Jail Days 40,13740,137

$ 142,067 $ 3,218,992$ 216,832 $ 302,086 $ 447,634 $ 110,937$ 273,373Cost $ 477,352$ 232,034 $ 190,936$ 337,898 $ 3,218,992$ 88,089$ 399,752

$ 80.20$ 81.13 $ 79.58$ 80.23 $ 88.44$ 80.66 $ 80.94 $ 84.75$ 79.33$ 80.58 $ 79.15Rate $ 79.83 $ 79.23

Avg Pop 167.9758.37 122.06 43.63182.26 76.1086.81103.28109.33 141.53194.55 32.13 109.96

Private

AAI Robert A. Deyton Detention Facility

Jail Days 6,630 6,063 6,893 6,741 7,129 6,872 7,000 7,268 6,795 7,061 6,780 6,108 81,340 81,340

Paid Jail Days 6,630 6,063 6,893 6,741 7,129 6,872 7,000 7,268 6,795 7,061 6,780 6,108 81,340 81,340

Cost $ 605,362 $ 621,160 $ 669,886 $ 698,129 $ 721,070 $ 696,489 $ 732,844 $ 745,064 $ 746,497 $ 743,107 $ 787,165 $ 721,879 $ 8,488,651 $ 8,488,651

Rate $ 91.31 $ 102.45 $ 97.18 $ 103.56 $ 101.15 $ 101.35 $ 104.69 $ 102.51 $ 109.86 $ 105.24 $ 116.10 $ 118.19 $ 104.36

Avg Pop 213.87 216.54 222.35 224.70 229.97 229.07 225.81 234.45 226.50 227.77 226.00 197.03 222.85
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Private Total

Jail Days 6,630 6,063 6,893 6,741 7,129 6,872 7,000 7,268 6,795 7,061 6,780 6,108 81,340 81,340

6,7806,741 7,0007,1296,630 7,0616,063 6,7956,872 6,1087,2686,893Paid Jail Days 81,34081,340

$ 698,129 $ 8,488,651$ 669,886 $ 721,070 $ 745,064 $ 787,165$ 605,362Cost $ 732,844$ 621,160 $ 743,107$ 746,497 $ 8,488,651$ 721,879$ 696,489

$ 104.36$ 103.56 $ 109.86$ 102.45 $ 118.19$ 91.31 $ 105.24 $ 116.10$ 101.35$ 97.18 $ 104.69Rate $ 101.15 $ 102.51

Avg Pop 229.07224.70 229.97 226.00234.45 227.77222.35216.54213.87 226.50225.81 197.03 222.85

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 14 16 66 87 109 89 76 117 96 104 64 63 901 901

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.45 0.57 2.13 2.90 3.52 2.97 2.45 3.77 3.20 3.35 2.13 2.03 2.47

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 14 16 66 87 109 89 76 117 96 104 64 63 901 901

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 2.972.90 3.52 2.133.77 3.352.130.570.45 3.202.45 2.03 2.47

69 (D/PR) Total

$ 1,192,698

$ 114.02$ 87.71

8,955

$ 840,196

1,569.52 1,555.13

13,031

$ 809,968

9,584

$ 99.16$ 98.22

$ 11,707,643

1,547.11

48,209

8,492

43,952

$ 898,102$ 934,043

$ 95.28

$ 886,718

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,210,196

$ 92.04

46,724 564,697

$ 93.76

1,507.22

49,568

10,019 9,420

$ 853,194

46,421 44,688

$ 92.52

8,089

48,655

$ 1,096,241

10,913

$ 11,707,643

1,598.96 1,441.551,547.37

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

121,477

48,265

Cost

121,477

$ 878,735

$ 111.03

46,189 43,975

1,539.631,626.491,569.711,536.45

50,421

11,04111,911

$ 1,084,395

12,918

564,697

Rate $ 92.33

47,630

1,608.84

$ 1,023,156

$ 92.87$ 98.94

1,465.83

Grand Total

1,608.84

$ 1,210,196

Paid Jail Days

$ 1,084,395

$ 95.28

46,724

$ 92.87

121,477

1,555.13

$ 98.22

10,019

1,626.491,569.71

7,104

$ 92.52

50,421

$ 114.02

$ 934,043 $ 11,707,643

1,507.22

$ 98.94

1,598.961,536.45 1,441.55

$ 840,196

$ 93.76Rate $ 96.38

46,421

8,08912,918

1,465.83

Jail Days 48,655 43,975

Avg Pop

$ 111.03

9,584

49,568

8,492

$ 11,707,643

1,547.111,539.63

$ 92.33

$ 809,968

9,420

Cost

$ 92.04

48,265

$ 87.71

121,477

564,697

$ 99.16

$ 1,192,698

47,630

11,04111,911

$ 878,735

48,209

10,913

46,189

8,955

$ 898,102$ 1,096,241$ 1,023,156

43,952

1,547.371,569.52

44,688

$ 853,194

564,697

13,031

$ 886,718
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